

2  
3 AMENDMENT TO THE SUBSTITUTE FOR SB46, AS ENGROSSED  
4  
5  
6  
7

8 On page 47, delete lines 3 through 17 and insert in  
9 lieu thereof the following:

10 (c) (1) Notwithstanding any other provision of this  
11 chapter to the contrary, the commission shall not permit a  
12 dispensary to operate a dispensing site in any municipality or  
13 unincorporated area of a county unless the municipality or  
14 county has authorized the operation of dispensing sites within  
15 its boundaries, as provided in subdivision (2).

16 (2) Any county commission, by resolution, may  
17 authorize the operation of dispensing sites in the  
18 unincorporated areas of the county, and the governing body of  
19 any municipality, by ordinance, may authorize the operation of  
20 dispensing sites within the corporate limits of the  
21 municipality. The county commission or municipal governing  
22 body shall notify the commission not more than seven calendar  
23 days after adopting the resolution or ordinance.

24 (3) This subsection does not prohibit a municipality  
25 from adopting zoning ordinances restricting the operation of  
26 dispensing sites within its corporate limits.  
27

1                   On page 83, delete lines 3 and 4 and insert in lieu  
2 thereof the following:

3                   county or in a municipality that has not adopted a  
4 resolution or ordinance authorizing the operation of  
5 dispensing sites under

6  
7                   On page 88, line 27 and on page 89, line 1, delete  
8 all the language and insert in lieu thereof the following:

9                   county or in a municipality that has not adopted a  
10 resolution or ordinance authorizing the operation of  
11 dispensing sites under